## WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

County of Tehama 727 Oak Street Red Bluff, CA 96080

Space Above for Recorder's Use

## NOTICE OF COMPLETION MISC. AGREEMENT NO. #2024-070

## NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THAT:

- 1. The undersigned is OWNER or agent of the OWNER of the interest or estate stated below in the property hereinafter described.
- 2. The FULL NAME of the OWNER is: COUNTY OF TEHAMA
- 3. The FULL ADDRESS of the OWNER is: 727 OAK STREET, RED BLUFF, CA 96080
- 4. The NATURE OF THE INTEREST or ESTATE of the undersigned is: In fee.

If other than fee, strike "in fee" and insert, for example, "purchaser under contract of purchase," or lessee.")

5. The FULL NAMES and FULL ADDRESSES of ALL PERSONS, if any, WHO HOLD SUCH INTEREST or ESTATE with the undersigned as JOINT TENANTS or as TENANTS IN COMMON are:

NAMES ADDRESSES

N/A

6. The full names and full addresses of the predecessors in interest of the undersigned if the property was transferred subsequent to the commencement of the work of improvement herein referred to:

NAMES ADDRESSES

N/A

- 7. A work of improvement on the property hereinafter described was completed: <u>March 28</u>, 2024
- 8. The work of improvement completed is described as follows: <u>Tehama County Energy</u> <u>Conservation Project</u>
- 9. The NAME OF THE ORIGINAL CONTRACTOR, for such work of improvement is: <u>Aircon Energy</u>, Inc., 830 West Stadium Lane, Sacramento,
- 10. The street address of said property: 444 Oak St, 502 Oak St, 727 Oak St, 735 Oak St, 310 S Main St, 1790 Walnut St, 1830 Walnut St, 1834 Walnut St, 1840 Walnut St, 1850 Walnut St,

624 Washington St, 633 Washington St, 725 Jefferson St, 22840 Antelope Blvd, and 780 Antelope Blvd, Red Bluff, 9380 San Benito Ave, Gerber, and 7980 Sherwood Blvd, Los Molinos.

The property on which said work of improvement was completed is in the City of Red Bluff, County of Tehama, State of California.

November 5, 2024	Red Bluff, California	
Date	Place	(Signature of person signing on behalf of owner) Chair, Board of Supervisors County of Tehama
under the laws of the Si OF SUPERVISORS	tate of California that I am the of the afore said interest or the said notice, that I know a	the undersigned, declare under penalty of perjury ne CHAIR OF THE TEHAMA COUNTY BOARD estate in the property described in the above and understand the contents thereof, and that the
November 5, 2024	Red Bluff, California	_ <del></del>
Date	Place	Chair, Board of Supervisors County of Tehama